Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102219252 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rankam Group Limited Pam & Frank Industrial Company Limited Name: Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1502 Lee Wah Centre, Tokwawan Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Citv: Kowloon, Hong Kong State: Zip: Zip: Corporation-State Other Hong Kong Corporation Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Other _ Hong Kong Corporation Security Agreement Change of Name Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: November 24, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,436,094 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: William G. Barber 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_\$40.00 Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Street Address: ___600 Congress Ave., Suite 2400 8. Deposit account number: City: Austin 78701 State: TX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. LMUELLER 00000127 2436094 40.00 DP Laura D. Robertson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pam & Frank Industrial Company Limited, a Hong Kong corporation (hereinafter "Pam & Frank"), adopted and owned marks listed in Exhibit A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, Rankam Group Limited, (hereinafter "Rankam") acquired by agreement effective November 24, 2000, all light, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the applications and registrations therefor, and that portion of Pam & Frank's business in connection with which it had a bona fide intent to use those Marks;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm the transfer of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Pam & Frank does hereby confirm, through this document, the sale, assignment and transfer to Rankam of all right, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, any applications and registrations therefor, and that portion of Pam & Frank's business in connection with which it had a bona fide intent to use those Marks.

Pam & Frank Industrial Company Limited

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

9/ 9:4=

Ny 21. 2002

25173480.1

EXHIBIT A

Mark	GOODS SERVICES	REG. No.
TIMBER CREEK	Camping gear and equipment, tents, backpacks, camping accessories, sporting bags and totes, and fishing tackle bags and boxes	Common Law
GOLFMATE	Golf bags, golf bag covers, golf ball markers, golf ball retrievers, head covers for golf clubs, divot repair tools, golf gloves, golf accessory pouches, golf bag tags, golf putter covers, golf tees and golf tee markers	2,436,094

25173464.1

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002580 FRAME: 0006